

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8814 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Office Note |
|--------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 02.    | 21.04.2026 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri Naganjaneyulu, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri K. Rama Koteswara Rao, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Smt. Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.4.</p> <p>2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that the Urgent Personal Notice sent to Unofficial Respondent No.5 got returned unserved with postal endorsement 'no such person in the address'. He therefore seeks time to take steps to serve on the Unofficial Respondent No.5.</p> <p>3. List on 22.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>Vns</p> |             |